

**Ingredients & Allergens information**

Product SKU number	18173
Country of Product's Origin	UK
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	<p><b>Roquefort Cheese Melts:</b> Vegetable fat (palm, coconut), <b>wheat flour</b>, sweet whey (<b>milk</b>), cheese powder (6%)(<b>milk</b>), aroma, <b>rye flour (gluten)</b>, starch, salt, emulsifier: lecithin, release agent: magnesium carbonate, raising agent: sodium and ammonium hydrogen carbonate, colour: annatto. May contain traces of <b>nuts</b>.</p> <p><b>Gouda Cheese Melts:</b> Vegetable fat (palm, coconut), <b>wheat flour</b>, sweet whey (<b>milk</b>), cheese powder (10%)(<b>milk</b>), <b>rye flour (gluten)</b>, starch, salt, emulsifier: lecithin, release agent: magnesium carbonate, raising agent: sodium and ammonium hydrogen carbonate, colour: annatto. May contain traces of <b>nuts</b>.</p> <p><b>Cheddar Cheese Crumbles:</b> <b>Wheat flour</b>, margarine (rapeseed oil, palm oil, water, salt, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator: citric acid, flavouring, vitamins A and D3), matured Cheddar cheese (<b>milk</b>)19%, barn <b>egg, yeast</b>, dried <b>milk</b>, modified potato starch, sugar, salt, <b>yeast</b> extract, spices, colour: paprika extract. May contain traces of <b>nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds</b>.</p>
Net Quantity	75g x 3
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in a cool, dry and dark place, in an airtight container
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	N
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	Y
Free from alcohol?	Y
Free from artificial flavours?	Y
Free from artificial colours?	Y